City of Miramar, FL “ ramar, FL 33025

Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: #R7044 Version: 1 Name: First Amendment to Landscaping, Irrigation
Maintenance & Litter Control Service Agreement
Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 10/1/2019 In control: CITY COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING
On agenda: 11/6/2019 Final action:
Title: Temp. Reso. #R7044 approving the first amendment to the agreement entitled “Landscaping,

Irrigation Maintenance & Litter Control Services” with DynaServ Florida, LLC to include Island Park,
Miramar Regional Park and the Silver Lakes Tennis Complex, to the Landscape Maintenance Service
Agreement for an additional amount of $164,556 and a total amended agreement amount not-to-
exceed $260,553. (Parks & Recreation Administrator Billy Neal and Procurement Director Alicia

Ayum)
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. R7044 1st Amendment for Landscaping, Irrigation Maintenance & Litter Control Svcs with backup
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

CITY OF MIRAMAR
PROPOSED CITY COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

Item Description:

Temp. Reso. #R7044 approving the first amendment to the agreement entitled “Landscaping,
Irrigation Maintenance & Litter Control Services” with DynaServ Florida, LLC to include Island
Park, Miramar Regional Park and the Silver Lakes Tennis Complex, to the Landscape Maintenance
Service Agreement for an additional amount of $164,556 and a total amended agreement amount not
-to-exceed $260,553. (Parks & Recreation Administrator Billy Neal and Procurement Director Alicia
Ayum)

City of Miramar, FL Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

